FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/3099 ONE 0081-0027 DOCKET. No. 200		- 17-2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Petern and Trademert Office PATENT
TQ: The Commissioner Submission Type	10 DI Patents and Trademarks:	1844814	HEET ed original docum	ана и прирада и права и правани и правани правани и
Resubmission (Non Document ID# Correction of PTO F Real # Corrective Document	Frame #	License	Change of Name Other S. Government by U.S. Government A	
Real # Conveying Party(ies Name (line 1) Tompk: Name (line 2)	Frame #	Mark if additional names	ental File	Secret File attached Execution Onte Menth Day Year 013101 Execution Onte
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party		Merk if a	iditional names of rec	Month Day Year
Name dine 17 Ford 1	Motor Company Lim tish company Way	ited		If desument to be recom- is an seeignment and th receiving perty is not downclied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (Ine 2) Brenty Address (Ine 2) Essex	E	ngland	CM13 3 Zio Code	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (ine 1)	Lative Name and Addro	255 Enter for the f	rst Receiving Party o	
Address (line 2)				
Address (Ime 4)	59061 FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY]
gadienting the data needed to complete 0.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Information Collegator Budget Packag	sion of Information is originated to overage a 9 the Cover Sheet, Send extensions regardin plan and Regulatory Alfairs, Office of Manag a GAS1-GMET, Pespel and Trademark, Assign	provisionly 30 minutes per Cover 50 p the bendue automate to the U.S. Poin ment and Geologic, paperwork Reduct and Practices. DO NOT SEND RECUE th required cover sheet(s	In Project (0681-0827), West	time for reviewing the speanment an inf information Officer. Washington, alogues, D.C. 2008. See Calib INT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES:

[

FORM PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Name and Add	1855 Ame Code and Talashara Number	PATENT
Name Comlos I Hann	Area Code and Telephone Number	(313)323-6733
Carlos L. Hanz		
Address (line 1) Ford Global Tect	inologies, Inc.	
Address line 2 Suite 600 - Park	Llane Towers East	
Address (ine a) One Parklane Bou	levard	
Address (ine 4) Dearborn, MI 48	01.26	
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	r of pages of the attached conveyance docum nents.	nent # 1
Application Number(s) or Pater		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Numbe	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH numbers	
09/769,061		t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a re-	EX. Peters Application, enter the date the patent application	m was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC1	PCTI PCTI	PCT
Enter PCT application numi oniv if a U.S. Application N		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	06-1510
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy o indicated herein.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and for the original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any Account are authorized, as
CAROL S. FREITAG	Carol Streeting	September 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L		

PATENT REEL: 012152 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: I,

Robert Frederick TOMPKINS, of 64, Newborough Avenue, Llanishen, Cardiff CF14 5DB United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

An Opposed Supercharged 2 Stroke Engine Module with Cross Flow Transfer

WHEREAS: Ford Motor Company Limited, a British Company of, Eagle Way, Brentwood, Essex CM13 3BW England (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) wishes to acquire the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, the ASSIGNEE already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein by virtue of an Agreement dated 26 November 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, in confirmation of such ownership of the ASSIGNEE and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of a Filed Patent Application Award under the Ford Patent Incentive Award Program and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application as it relates to the United States and all Letters Patent of the United States to be granted on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination, reissue or extension thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Signed by Robert Frederick TOMPKINS
Kobert Fromphing Date 365 January 2001
Witnessed by:
Witness' Details
Name Dr Eleri Jones 62 New borough Avenue
Address
Llanishen
CARDIFF
CF145DB

 $[S:\Patents\Microsoft\ Office\Winword\GENERAL\FORMS\s1831us1.doc]$

PATENT REEL: 012152 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 09/10/2001